

May 17, 2010

RECEIVED

MAY 1 8 2010

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

Joint Application of Pioneer Village Sewerage System Sanitation Plant #1, Inc. and the Bullitt County Sanitation District for Approval of Transfer of Wastewater Treatment Facility, PSC Case No. 2010-00134

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed an original and three (3) copies of the Response of the Bullitt County Sanitation District to the Commission's data request I received in my office last week.

In a nutshell, the Bullitt County Sanitation District will charge the customers of Pioneer Village the same rate that other customers of the Bullitt County Sanitation District are currently paying.

If you have any questions or need any further information from me regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Chad H. Smith Attorney at Law

CHS/jkm Enclosures

cc: Mr. Jerry Kennedy

S:DATAS&Afiles/BC Sanitation/Deroen - PSCAlay172010.wpd

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		RECEIVEL
JOINT APPLICATION OF PIONEER VILLAGE SEWERAGE SYSTEM SANITATION PLANT #1, INC. AND THE BULLITT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY))))	MAY 1 8 2010 CASE NO. PUBLIC SERVICE 2010-00134 COMMISSION

RESPONSE OF BULLITT COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT TO DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF

Comes the Bullitt County Sanitation District ("BSCD"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, and states as follows in response to the data request BCSD received from the Public Service Commission on or about May 10, 2010:

BCSD will charge the customers of Pioneer Village the same rates that are in effect for BCSD's other customers.

Respectfully submitted,

SHOLAR, MILLER & ASSOCIATES

CHAD H. SMITH

129 W. Fourth Street

P.O. Box 6539

Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

(502) 543-1500/955-1500

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing was on this <u>17</u> day of May, 2010, mailed via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Hon. Rob Moore
HAZELRIGG & COX
P.O. Box 676
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0676
Counsel for Pioneer Village Sewerage System
Sanitation Plant #1, Inc.

James Walser
4869 Brownsboro Center
Louisville, Kentucky 40207
Registered Agent for Pioneer Village
Sewerage System Sanitation Plant #1, Inc.

Chad H. Smith Counsel for BCSD